
ORD# 0367-2006 

 

Information to be included in all Legislation authorizing Entering into Contracts: 

 

The names of all companies bidding, or submitting an RFP or RFSQ. 

 

1. EMH&T 

2. H.R. Gray 

3. R.D. Zande 

4. DLZ 

 

The location by City and State of all companies bidding, or submitting an RFP or RFSQ. 

 

1. EMH&T – Columbus, Ohio 

2. H.R. Gray – Columbus, Ohio 

3. R.D. Zande – Columbus, Ohio 

4. DLZ – Columbus, Ohio 

 

The status, Majority, MBE or FBE, of all companies bidding, or submitting an RFP or 

RFSQ. 

 

1. EMH&T - Majority 

2. H.R. Gray - Majority 

3. R.D. Zande - Majority 

4. DLZ - Majority 

 

A full description of all work to be performed including a full description of work to be 

performed during any known phasing of the contract. 

 

The work to be performed includes open cut installation of approximately 2 miles of 12-inch to 

108-inch diameter storm sewer; tunneling of 360 feet of 84-inch storm sewer, half-a-mile of 4-

inch to 8-inch water line; street lighting relocation and full-width, full-depth pavement 

replacement and associated appurtenances and improvements along: Eastmoor Boulevard 

between Brownlee Road and Mound Street; along Mound Street between Eastmoor Boulevard 

and Kellner Road; along Kellner Road between Mound Street and Brookside Drive; Brookside 

Drive between Fair Avenue and Bexley Park Avenue; Fair Avenue between Brookside Drive and 

James Road; Bexley Park Avenue between Brookside Drive and Eastmoor Boulevard; and 

Eastmoor Boulevard between Bexley Park Avenue and Main Street; and such other work as may 

be necessary to complete the contract in accordance with the plans and specifications.   

 

A narrative timeline for the contract including a beginning date, beginning and ending 

dates for known phases of the contract and a projected ending date. 

 

Projected Beginning Date – March 2006 

Projected End Date – September 2007 

 

An estimate of the full estimated cost of the Contract including a separate estimate of any 

and all phases or proposed future contract modifications. 

 

$513,514.00 

 


